FORM PTO-1595 (modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Vidar SKAGESTAD, Lars KILAAS	Name: QIAGEN AS
Additional name(s) of conveying parties(ies) attached ☐ Yes 図No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: Frysajaveien 40
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	_0884 Oslo
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other:	Country: NORWAY
Execution Date: March 31, 2004; March 29, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
U.S. Appln. No. 10/482,822 filed December 30, 2003	
0.3. Applii. 140. 10/402,022 filed December 30, 2003	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Name: Leon R. Yankwich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Yankwich & Associates	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to PTO deposit account ☐
201 D 1	8. Deposit Account number: 50-0268
Street Address: 201 Broadway	50-0268
City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
O Statement and signature. To the host of any broughter and holief the foregoing information in two and convert and gray attached convice	
true copy of the original document. Leon R. Yankwich	
Name of Person Signing Sig	notife 5/5/1004
<u> </u>	ntal number of pages comprising cover sheet.
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send	
comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

PATENT REEL: 014604 FRAME: 0591 We

ASSIGNMENT

,
(1) Vidar SKAGESTAD , and
(2) <u>Lars KILAAS</u> ,
residing, respectively, at
(1) Kitty Kiellandsvei 15G, N-1344 Haslum, Norway, and
(2) Rickard Birkelandsvei, 2B, N-7491 Trondheim, Norway

both citizens of Norway, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to QIAGEN AS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway and having an office and a place of business at Frysjaveien 40, 0884 Oslo, Norway, its successors, assigns and legal representatives:

- 1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in United States Patent Application Ser. No. 10/482,822, filed **December 30, 2003** and entitled: "PREPARATION OF POLYMER PARTICLES" (Atty. Docket No. QGN-040.1P US), including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor;
- 2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of QIAGEN AS, its designee, or in our names at the election of QIAGEN AS or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world;
- 3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and
- 4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to QIAGEN AS as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

1 of 2

We agree, at any time, upon the request of QIAGEN AS, to execute and to deliver to QIAGEN AS any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of QIAGEN AS such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of QIAGEN AS under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNORS:

DATE OF SIGNING:

WITNESSED BY:

Frysjavejen 40 N-0884, Oslo Inc. NO 979 904 72

1) VICIA CESTAD

31.03.2004

Witness:

0

SINTEF

Lars KILAAS

date

Witness